In the absence of the regular Secretary, Rtn. Gayatree

Goswami officiated as Secretary and presented the

Secretarial Report.

Attendance recorded:Rotarians: 27,Annes: 8,Guests:

7,Rotarylets 3. Total attendance: 45

The Sunshine Collection amounted to Rs. 1,110/-

(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred and Ten only).

The Vote of Thanks was proposed by Rtn. Dr R.N.

Mazumder, and the meeting was adjourned at 8:15

PM after the rendition of the Jatiyo Sangeet.

Save Bhorolu Campaign with RCGS
Human Chain Programme for Bharalu River Conservation Organized by: